
 

 

 
March 11, 2015       
 
 
Evangel Crusader 
1111 Glenstone Ave 
Springfield, MO 65802 
 
 
Dear Evangel, 
 
We are pleased to announce that you qualify for the following financial aid to assist you with your educational expenses. 
Included are direct costs for tuition, fees, room and board and an estimate of your balance after financial aid is applied. 
 
Tuition & Fees* (12-18 credit hours) 
Room (double occupancy) 
Board (20 meal plan) 
 
Total Average Cost 
*Does not include books, supplies, class 
fees, and other indirect costs 

 

$21,436 
$3,938 
$3,644 

 
$29,018 

Source 
    Diversity Scholarship 
    Evangel Grant 
    Federal Pell Grant 
    Federal Work-Study 
    Federal Perkins Loan 
    Direct Subsidized Loan 
    Direct Unsubsidized Loan 
 
Total 
#= federal award 

Total 
$2,000 
$6,300 
$3,425 
$1,900 
$1,500 
$3,500 
$2,000 

------- 
$20,625 

 
 
 
# 
# 
# 
# 
# 
 
 

 
 
Estimated remaining balance for the 2015-2016 academic year. 
 
Total Direct Costs $29,018 
Financial Aid (not including Work-Study)* 
*Work-Study is not included in the bill payment because obtaining a Work-Study job is not guaranteed. 

$18,725 

 ------- 
Estimated Remaining Balance** $10,293 
**Pending class schedule and fees  
 
 
To assist you with your remaining balance, we encourage you to take advantage of our no interest payment plan. Low interest 
parent loans or private loans may also be an option. Please see the second page for more information on these topics and to 
view the steps you’ll need to take to receive your financial aid awards. 

As always, we are here to assist you and your family. Contact me at smithj@evangel.edu or 417.865.2815 with your questions 
or for additional information. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
John Smith 
Financial Aid Counselor 


