

March 11, 2015

Evangel Crusader 1111 Glenstone Ave Springfield, MO 65802

Dear Evangel,

We are pleased to announce that you qualify for the following financial aid to assist you with your educational expenses. Included are direct costs for tuition, fees, room and board and an estimate of your balance after financial aid is applied.

Tuition & Fees* (12-18 credit hours)	\$21,436	Source	Total	
Room (double occupancy)	\$3,938	Diversity Scholarship	\$2,000	
Board (20 meal plan)	\$3,644	Evangel Grant	\$6,300	
		Federal Pell Grant	\$3,425	#
Total Average Cost	\$29,018	Federal Work-Study	\$1,900	#
*Does not include books, supplies, class		Federal Perkins Loan	\$1,500	#
fees, and other indirect costs		Direct Subsidized Loan	\$3,500	#
		Direct Unsubsidized Loan	\$2,000	#
	Total		\$20,625	
#= federal award				

Estimated remaining balance for the 2015-2016 academic year.

Total Direct Costs Financial Aid (not including Work-Study)* *Work-Study is not included in the bill payment because obtaining a Work-Study job is not guaranteed.	\$29,018 \$18,725
Estimated Remaining Balance** **Pending class schedule and fees	\$10,293

To assist you with your remaining balance, we encourage you to take advantage of our no interest payment plan. Low interest parent loans or private loans may also be an option. Please see the second page for more information on these topics and to view the steps you'll need to take to receive your financial aid awards.

As always, we are here to assist you and your family. Contact me at smithj@evangel.edu or 417.865.2815 with your questions or for additional information.

Sincerely,

John Smith Financial Aid Counselor